Customer relationships������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ $� 410,000
Gaming licensees �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 4,020,000
Trade names and trademarks���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 2,540,000
Technology������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ 1,620,000

Total Intangibles���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� $� 8,590,000

The following pro forma condensed consolidated results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2021
have been prepared as if the acquisition of Global Gaming had occurred on January  1, 2021 and includes
adjustments for amortization of intangibles and the addition to basic and diluted weighted average number of
shares outstanding.

For the year ended December 31, 2021

Lottery.com
(As

presented
above)

Global
Gaming

Acquisition
(Historical)
(unaudited)

Pro forma
Lottery.com

Total revenues���������������������������������������������������������������������������� $� 68,527,394 1,962,370 $� 70,489,764
Net income (loss) ���������������������������������������������������������������������� (10,955,026) (86,162) (11,041,188)
Net income (loss) attributable to shareholders�������������������������� $� (11,092,605) (86,162) $� (11,178,767)

Net income (loss) per common share
Basic and diluted�������������������������������������������������������������������� $� (0.43) $� (0.43)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted�������������������������������������������������������������������� 25,998,831 25,998,831

Subsequently, the Company adjusted Goodwill for the recording of related deferred tax liabilities as the Company
released $1.6 million of valuation allowance since the additional deferred tax liabilities represent a future source
of taxable income. See Note 10.

4.	 Property and Equipment, net

Property and equipment, net as of December 31, 2021 and 2020, consisted of the following: